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THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI 
J. VENGAl RAO): (a) No, Sir. 

(b) to (e). 00 not arise. 

[English} 

Allocation for Power Generation in 
Orissa 

4436. SHRI N lTV ANANDA MISRA: 
Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to 
state: 

(a) the total allocation made by Union 
Government under the Seventh Five Year 
Plan for power generation In Orissa during 
the Seventh Five Year Plan amounts to Rs. 

432.84 crores. 

(b) The plant -wise break up of the 
allocation is given in the Statement below. 

(c) and (d). It is tOQ ear1y to say if the 
amount allocated for each p:lwer plant In 
Orissa would be fully utilised or not during 
the Seventh Plan period. 

(e) As compared to the generation of 
3.60 Billion Units in Orissa during the terml' 
nal year of the Sixth Plan period, the gener a-
tion in the State during the year 1985-86, 
1986-87 and 1987-88 was 3.68 billion urnls 
4.04 billion units and 3.64 billion Wilts rt;;-

spectively. 

STATEMENT 

Plant-wise break up of Seventh Plan allocation for power generation programme of Ortssa 

S. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

Name of Scheme 

2 

T alcher TPS ExtensIOn 
(Unit Nos. V & VI) -
Scheme completed 

Rengall HEP 

Upper Kalab HEP 

Upper Indravatl HEP 

Hirakud 7th Umt 

Potteru Small Hydel 

'Jpper Kalab 4th Unit 

Rengah HEP 'Stage II 

IB TPS 

Seventh Plan allocation 
(Rs. crores) 

3 

1.00 

7.56 

44.00 

300.00 

15.81 

5.46 

18.62 

39.39 

1.00 

432.84 




