326

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI J. VENGAL RAO): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e). Do not arise.

[English]

Allocation for Power Generation in Orissa

4436. SHRI NITYANANDA MISRA: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total allocation made by Union Government under the Seventh Five Year Plan for power generation in Orissa during the Seventh Five Year Plan amounts to Rs. 432.84 crores.

- (b) The plant-wise break up of the allocation is given in the Statement below.
- (c) and (d). It is too early to say if the amount allocated for each power plant in Orissa would be fully utilised or not during the Seventh Plan period.
- (e) As compared to the generation of 3.60 Billion Units in Orissa during the terminal year of the Sixth Plan period, the generation in the State during the year 1985-86, 1986-87 and 1987-88 was 3.68 billion units 4.04 billion units and 3.64 billion units respectively.

STATEMENT

Plant-wise break up of Seventh Plan allocation for power generation programme of Orissa

S. No.	Name of Scheme	Seventh Plan allocation (Rs. crores)
1	2	3
1.	Talcher TPS Extension (Unit Nos. V & VI) — Scheme completed	1.00
2.	Rengalı HEP	7.56
3.	Upper Kolab HEP	44.00
4.	Upper Indravati HEP	300.00
5.	Hirakud 7th Unit	15.81
6.	Potteru Small Hydel	5.46
7.	Upper Kolab 4th Unit	18.62
8	Rengalı HEP Stage II	39.39
9.	IB TPS	1.00
		432.84